. e
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [22 il i R
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: CAP - CONSENT DECREE SR
Page 10f 2 Location: City Wide E e
To (Contractor): Contract No. “ S .
Stantec sl 3
1409 North Forbes Road Original Contract Amt. $1,012,500.00 4 000X eset
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 T e 5000 BRRRIRRLE 3
Previous Change Orders ) RIS &
Percent Change - Previous [ B -
Change Orders : g Q80
Total Contract Amount Prior %
to this Change Order $1.012,200.00 % tateratered
Change Order No. 1 : s e
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; S :- e
Current Change Order OQ et tatesst
e
T rin . - X HIIIHHAHSA
em | Gescrgtion ol c_hanges-qgantltles, Ul phicey, Ehangs Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price SR
No. in completion date, etc. % X
1[Change Order #1 for CAP implementation services $650,000.00 35 lu 2000 SRR
BRI
s
— H. @” 03 3 0 n:n
Total decrease St
Total increase $650,000.00 % _ __'_‘_’-‘”-‘Q'
Net Amount of this Change Order $650,000.00 :
New Conftract Amount Including this Change X R
Order $1,662,500.00 0
Percent Change - This Change Order 39.10%
Percent Change - All Change Orders _ 64.20%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. e es
R RN
Recommended by A (Proj. Engr.) Date . oy s
Accepted by i (Contractor) Date 1} / 3/ id- 5 i
Approved /i (Director) Date /d/3 l{é 4 5 B
Approved by (Commissioner) Date 2 ;
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date :;gg




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Capacity Assurance Program CONSENT DECREE

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE [CONTRACT NO. #268-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Since EPA approval of the System Capacity Assurance
Program (CAP), Stantec has been assisting LFUCG with CAP implementation which
includes hydraulic model recalibrations, capacity credit validation, capacity allocation
tracking, and EPA Quarterly and Annual Reports.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




